
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

300 Quarropas Street
White Plains, NY 10601

IN RE: Windstream Finance Corp. CASE NO.: 19−22397−lgb

Social Security/Taxpayer ID/Employer ID/Other Nos.:  
47−3595713    

CHAPTER:  11

NOTICE OF CASE REASSIGNMENT

The above referenced case was reassigned to Judge Lisa G Beckerman on March 29, 2022 for administration. Please
style all future captions with the appropriate judicial suffix (lgb ).

Dated: March 29, 2022 Vito Genna
Clerk of the Court
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United States Bankruptcy Court

Southern District of New York

In re: Case No. 19-22397-lgb

Windstream Finance Corp. Chapter 11

Debtor

CERTIFICATE OF NOTICE
District/off: 0208-7 User: admin Page 1 of 3

Date Rcvd: Mar 29, 2022 Form ID: 144 Total Noticed: 10

The following symbols are used throughout this certificate:
Symbol Definition

+ Addresses marked '+' were corrected by inserting the ZIP, adding the last four digits to complete the zip +4, or replacing an incorrect ZIP. USPS
regulations require that automation-compatible mail display the correct ZIP.

Notice by first class mail was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center on Mar 31, 2022:

Recip ID Recipient Name and Address
7859301 + CMI Credit Mediators, Inc., 414 Sansom Street, Upper Darby, PA 19082-2232

TOTAL: 1

Notice by electronic transmission was sent to the following persons/entities by the Bankruptcy Noticing Center.
Electronic transmission includes sending notices via email (Email/text and Email/PDF), and electronic data interchange (EDI). Electronic transmission is in Eastern
Standard Time.

Recip ID Notice Type: Email Address Date/Time Recipient Name and Address
db + Email/Text: wci.bankruptcy@windstream.com

Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 Windstream Finance Corp., 4001 North Rodney
Parham Road, Little Rock, AR 72212-2459

smg Email/Text: sbse.cio.bnc.mail@irs.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 Internal Revenue Service, PO Box 7346,

Philadelphia, PA 19101-7346

smg Email/Text: nys.dtf.bncnotice@tax.ny.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 N.Y. State Dept. Of Taxation And Finance,

Bankruptcy/Special Procedures Section, P.O. Box
5300, Albany, NY 12205-0300

smg Email/Text: labor.sm.ui.bankruptcy@labor.ny.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 N.Y. State Unemployment Insurance Fund, P.O.

Box 551, Albany, NY 12201-0551

smg + Email/Text: DOFBankruptcy@finance.nyc.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 New York City Department of Finance, Office of

Legal Affairs, 375 Pearl Street, 30th Floor, New
York, NY 10038-1442

smg Email/Text: nys.dtf.bncnotice@tax.ny.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 New York State Tax Commission,

Bankruptcy/Special Procedures Section, P.O. Box
5300, Albany, NY 12205-0300

smg + Email/Text: DOFBankruptcy@finance.nyc.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 Parking Violations Bureau, 210 Joralemon

Avenue, Brooklyn, NY 11201-3743

smg + Email/Text: USANYS.Bankruptcy@usdoj.gov
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 United States Attorney's Office, Southern District

of New York, Attention: Tax & Bankruptcy Unit,
86 Chambers Street, Third Floor, New York, NY
10007-1825

smg Email/Text: DPS-CivilBankruptcy@westchestergov.com
Mar 29 2022 19:09:00 Westchester County Sheriff's Dept., Room L 217,

110 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd., White Plains,
NY 10601-2519

TOTAL: 9

BYPASSED RECIPIENTS 
The following addresses were not sent this bankruptcy notice due to an undeliverable address, *duplicate of an address listed above, *P duplicate of a
preferred address, or ## out of date forwarding orders with USPS.

Recip ID Bypass Reason Name and Address
smg *+ United States Attorney's Office, Southern District of New York, Attention: Tax & Bankruptcy Unit, 86 Chambers Street, Third

Floor, New York, NY 10007-1825

TOTAL: 0 Undeliverable, 1 Duplicate, 0 Out of date forwarding address
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NOTICE CERTIFICATION
I, Joseph Speetjens, declare under the penalty of perjury that I have sent the attached document to the above listed entities
in the manner shown, and prepared the Certificate of Notice and that it is true and correct to the best of my information and
belief.

Meeting of Creditor Notices only (Official Form 309): Pursuant to Fed .R. Bank. P.2002(a)(1), a notice containing the
complete Social Security Number (SSN) of the debtor(s) was furnished to all parties listed. This official court copy contains
the redacted SSN as required by the bankruptcy rules and the Judiciary's privacy policies.

Date: Mar 31, 2022 Signature: /s/Joseph Speetjens

CM/ECF NOTICE OF ELECTRONIC FILING
The following persons/entities were sent notice through the court's CM/ECF electronic mail (Email) system on March 29, 2022 at the address(es) listed
below:

Name Email Address

Aaron E Zerykier
on behalf of Defendant CMN-RUS  Inc. azerykier@polsinelli.com, emorin@polsinelli.com

Andrew J Geppert
on behalf of Creditor Unico BOP Rivertec  LLC gepperta@lanepowell.com

Andrew J. Nazar
on behalf of Defendant CMN-RUS  Inc. anazar@polsinelli.com, tbackus@polsinelli.com;docket@polsinelli.com

Andrew J. Nazar
on behalf of Creditor CMN-RUS  Inc. anazar@polsinelli.com, tbackus@polsinelli.com;docket@polsinelli.com

Brian J. Butler
on behalf of Defendant Paetec Communications  Inc. butlerb@bsk.com, cduger@bsk.com

Brian J. Butler
on behalf of Defendant Windstream Communications  Inc. butlerb@bsk.com, cduger@bsk.com

Brian W. Hockett
on behalf of Creditor CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS OPERATING  LLC bhockett@thompsoncoburn.com,
hspurgeon@thompsoncoburn.com

Cristine Pirro Schwarzman
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. Cristine.Schwarzman@ropesgray.com  nova.alindogan@ropesgray.com

David Knapp
on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec  Inc. dknapp@lippes.com

Edward Benton Keatley
on behalf of Defendant CMN-RUS  Inc. ebkeatley@polsinelli.com

Eric John Ward
on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec  Inc. eward@wardgreenberg.com

Gary Gerrard
on behalf of Petitioning Creditor Stephanie & Joe Wray gary@ggpa.net 

James Alan Copeland
on behalf of Defendant Windstream Communications  Inc. james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com

James Alan Copeland
on behalf of Defendant Paetec Communications  Inc. james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com

James Alan Copeland
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. james.copeland@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Jason D. Grossfield
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. legal@marlborough-ma.gov 

Kristian W. Gluck
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com 

Kristian W. Gluck
on behalf of Plaintiff Windstream KDL  LLC kristian.gluck@nortonrosefulbright.com
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Martin Eisenstein
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. meisenstein@brannlaw.com 

Michael Kwiatkowski
on behalf of Creditor Niagara Mohawk Power Corporation mkwiatkowski@cullenanddykman.com 
lgomez@cullenanddykman.com

Michael Kwiatkowski
on behalf of Creditor National Grid USA Service Company  Inc. mkwiatkowski@cullenanddykman.com,
lgomez@cullenanddykman.com

Michael J Adams
on behalf of Plaintiff Saetec  Inc. madams@wardgreenberg.com

Michael J Adams
on behalf of Unknown Saetec  Inc. madams@wardgreenberg.com

Nathaniel Bessey
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. nbessey@brannlaw.com 

Shaya Rochester
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. shaya.rochester@kattenlaw.com 
courtalertnyc@katten.com;nyc.bknotices@katten.com

Stephanie M. Campbell
on behalf of Defendant Paetec Communications  Inc. scampbell@bsk.com

Stephanie M. Campbell
on behalf of Defendant Windstream Communications  Inc. scampbell@bsk.com

Stephen Hessler
on behalf of Debtor Windstream Finance Corp. ecf-9b7a1a52c6e8@ecf.pacerpro.com 

Steven Taitz
on behalf of Creditor CMI Credit Mediators s.taitz@tarofftaitz.com  l.calder@tarofftaitz.com

Thomas Frank
on behalf of Creditor Northside Center for Child Development  Inc. thomas@frankfirmpc.com

United States Trustee
USTPRegion02.NYECF@USDOJ.GOV 

TOTAL: 31
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